
 

अखिल भारतीय आयुर्विज्ञान संस्थान, रायपुर (छत्तीसगढ़) 

All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Raipur (Chhattisgarh) 

Tatibandh, GE Road, 

Raipur-492 099 (CG) 

www.aiimsraipur.edu.in 

 

Tender No. : AIIMS/Store/Tender/Empanelment/Various items/1/2016   Date: 23rd May 2016 

In reference to tender no. AIIMS/Store/Tender/Empanelment/Various 

items/1/2016 dated: 25-04-2016, some queries raised by vendors, 

clarifications are as follows. A corrigendum also made which is mentioned in 

next page. 

Vendors' Queries Clarification 

Suppose a vendors fails to empanelment, then 

registration fee will be refunded or not. 

Not to be refunded. 

If a vendor wants his registration in category-II 

then enquirer of up-to 10 lakhs will be given to 

the vendor or not. If vendor does not received 

enquiry upto ₹10 lakh then it will quite unfair 

because we are paying ₹25,000/- which is quite 

big amount. 

Will be eligible 

If any enquiry is above 25 lakh then 

empanelment vendor has to fight tender 

purchasing tender form and submitting EMD. 

There will be no enquiry > ₹25 

Lakh 

In registration form there is a criteria that a 

concern must tick whether it will capable to do 

10 lakh or below or 10 to 25 lakh. 

Yes 

As mentioned in condition column no. 2.4 

deposit (non refundable) ₹10,000/- for items in 

category-I & ₹25000/- for items in category-II. 

Yes 

The amount deposit by tenderer whether EMD 

or SD and it was requested that refund the 

EMD or SD after stipulating successfully 

completion of work after mentioned period. 

SD/EMD will be refunded as per 

rule 

Both the DD are to be submitted along with 

tender submission or registration deposit is to 

be paid after empanelment of our items. 

Both DD will be submitted at the 

time of submission of tender. 

In how many category vendor may get 

empanelment at a time. 

The vendors can got 

empanelment in both category i.e. 

I & II at a time by submission 

registration fees i.e. ₹25000/- 

The registration form in category I & II is to be 

deposit at the time of submission of tender or 

at the time of registration. 

The registration form in category I 

& II is to be deposit at the time of 

submission of tender. 

 

http://www.aiimsraipur.edu.in/


 

अखिल भारतीय आयुर्विज्ञान संस्थान, रायपुर (छत्तीसगढ़) 

All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Raipur (Chhattisgarh) 

Tatibandh, GE Road, 

Raipur-492 099 (CG) 

www.aiimsraipur.edu.in 

 

Tender No. : AIIMS/Store/Tender/Empanelment/Various items/1/2016   Date: 23rd May 2016 

Corrigendum 

Sr. No. 
Page No/ 

Clause no/ 
point no 

Existing sentence To be read as 

1 

As 
mentioned 

in tender 

document 

Last date of submission of 
tender on 24-05-2016 at 

3.00PM and opening of tender 
on 24-05-2016 at 3.30PM 

Last date of submission of 
tender on 06-06-2016 at 
3.00PM and opening of 
tender on 06-06-2016 at 
3.30PM 

2 

Addendu

m as point 

no. 34 in 

page no. 4 

Implants for department ENT 
& HNS 

Ear implants (TORRP/ 
PORRP), pistons, Grammets 
and laryngeal voice 
prosthesis 

3 

Addendu

m as point 

no. 35 in 
page no. 4 

Consumable for department 
ENT & HNS 

merocels, BIPP pack, Debider 
blades and burrs 

 

 

Store Officer 

AIIMS, Raipur 

http://www.aiimsraipur.edu.in/

